
（1）既設機器リスト（照明）

階数 機器番号 既存器具仕様 既存器具品番 台数
消費電力
（W）

総消費電力
（KW）

1F 7 直付40W*2灯 FA42034-R64 11 85.0 0.935

1F 18 埋込40W*1灯 FA41764 1 44.0 0.044

1F 21 ブラケット(非付) FF21801 1 34.0 0.034

1F 23 埋込20W*2灯(非付) FF22724N 4 49.5 0.198

1F 24 埋込20W*2灯 FA22764 4 46.0 0.184

1F 25 埋込20W*1灯 FA21764 1 22.5 0.023

1F 26 埋込40W*2灯(非付) FF42784N 5 90.0 0.450

1F 27 直付40W*1灯 FA41034-R64 10 44.0 0.440

1F 33 ブラケット(防雨) HLW8198T 9 32.0 0.288

1F 35 吊下げ40W*2灯(非付) FF42284 1 90.0 0.090

1F 36 吊下げ40W*2灯 FA42264 2 85.0 0.170

1F 37 直付40W*1灯(防雨) FW41016P 2 44.0 0.088

1F 41 使用中 NFH11894 2 13.0 0.026

1F 42 埋込40W*2灯 FAH42754 6 80.0 0.480

1F 43 埋込40W*2灯(非付) FF42784N 3 90.0 0.270

1F 44 直付40W*2灯(非付) FF42084N-R64 5 90.0 0.450

1F 45 直付40W*1灯(非付、笠付) FF41284 4 48.0 0.192

1F 46 直付40W*1灯(笠付) FA41264 1 43.0 0.043

1F 47 シーリング HA1222T 1 107.5 0.108

1F 48 埋込40W*2灯 FA42754 7 85.0 0.595

1F 49 吊下げ40W*2灯 FA42264 17 85.0 1.445

1F 50 直付20W*2灯 FA22034-R64 3 44.0 0.132

1F 51 直付20W*2灯(非付) FF22029N-R64 1 48.0 0.048

1F 52 ブラケット NF31590 2 34.0 0.068

1F 65 ダウンライト HLA1237T 5 21.5 0.108

1F 67 直付40W*2灯(防雨) FW42017 1 85.0 0.085

1F 68 直付40W*1灯(防雨) FW41016P 3 44.0 0.132

1F a 非常照明 LB94655P 1 5.7 0.006

1F b 誘導灯 FA21958P 3 24.0 0.072

1F c 誘導灯 FA31958P 1 40.0 0.040

2F 1 埋込40W*3灯(ルーバー付) NF43650K 27 129.0 3.483

2F 2 スポットライト NL08445Z + BF110V60W 15 120.0 1.800

2F 2 スポットライト NL08445Z + LDR13L-W/D11 29 13.0 0.377

2F 5 直付40W*1灯(笠付) FV-4661A 1 49.0 0.049

2F 7 直付40W*2灯 FA42034-R64 19 85.0 1.615

2F 8 トラフ40W*1灯 FA41085K 12 49.0 0.588



2F 9 トラフ20W*1灯 KL2641 4 22.0 0.088

2F 11 ダウンライト HLA1277T 32 32.0 1.024

2F 12 埋込40W*1灯 D78-4081 20 52.0 1.040

2F 13 ダウンライト NL78377 3 100.0 0.300

2F 14 ダウンライト HLA1281T 6 32.0 0.192

2F 16 埋込40W*3灯(非付) FF43623 2 131.0 0.262

2F 17 埋込40W*2灯 FA42754 1 85.0 0.085

2F 18 埋込40W*1灯 FA41764 9 44.0 0.396

2F 19 ダウンライト NL78855W 1 60.0 0.060

2F 20 傾斜鏡 LM481 1 15.0 0.015

2F 21 ブラケット FF21801 3 34.0 0.102

2F 27 直付40W*1灯 FA41034-R64 1 44.0 0.044

2F 33 ブラケット(防雨) HLW8198T 1 32.0 0.032

2F 39 ブラケット(土台150□) NF11818 1 23.0 0.023

2F 41 使用中 NFH11894 1 13.0 0.013

2F 53 ブラケット？ NL58211 11 100.0 1.100

2F 54 フットライト HW5200KT 11 8.0 0.088

2F 56 トラフ40W*1灯 FA41064 8 44.0 0.352

2F 57 トラフ10W*1灯 FA11080P 4 13.0 0.052

2F 58 ショーケース内照明 SA-116(安定器品番) 1 31.0 0.031

2F 59 直付20W*1灯 FA21034-R64 1 22.0 0.022

2F 61 ダウンライト NL78455T 1 40.0 0.040

2F 62 スクエア 型番不明 2 0.000

2F 63 ダウンライト NL77131W 2 85.0 0.170

2F 64 埋込40W*3灯 FA43653 2 128.0 0.256

2F 65 ダウンライト HLA1237T 6 21.5 0.129

2F a 非常照明 LB94655P 17 5.7 0.097

2F b 誘導灯 FA21958P 5 24.0 0.120

2F c 誘導灯 FA31958P 1 40.0 0.040

2F e 誘導灯 FA11702P 1 15.0 0.015

3F 11 ダウンライト HLA1277T 37 32.0 1.184

3F 18 埋込40W*1灯 FA41764 6 44.0 0.264

3F 21 ブラケット(非付) FF21801 2 34.0 0.068

3F 23 埋込20W*2灯(非付) FF22724N 6 49.5 0.297

3F 24 埋込20W*2灯 FA22764 3 46.0 0.138

3F 25 埋込20W*1灯 FA21764 1 22.5 0.023

3F 26 埋込40W*2灯(非付) FF42784N 1 90.0 0.090

3F 27 直付40W*1灯 FA41034-R64 6 44.0 0.264



3F 28 埋込40W*2灯(非付、ルーバー付) FF42603 16 88.0 1.408

3F 29 埋込40W*2灯(ルーバー付) FI42603 18 85.0 1.530

3F 30 埋込40W*1灯(黒板灯) FA41720 2 43.0 0.086

3F 31 埋込40形(非付) NNLG41830 + NNL4405GNLE9 4 26.7 0.107

3F 32 埋込40形 NNLK42730J + NNL4400ENPLE9 1 25.0 0.025

3F 33 ブラケット(防雨) HLW8198T 9 32.0 0.288

3F 34 赤色灯(土台は100φ) LA56448N 1 6.0 0.006

3F 35 吊下げ40W*2灯(非付) FF42284 1 90.0 0.090

3F 36 吊下げ40W*2灯 FA43264 5 85.0 0.425

3F 37 直付40W*1灯(防雨) FW41016P 4 44.0 0.176

3F 38 直付40W*1灯(非付、防雨) FW41046P 4 47.0 0.188

3F 39 ブラケット(土台150□) NF11818 1 23.0 0.023

3F 40 直付20W*1灯 FA21034-R64 1 22.0 0.022

3F 65 ダウンライト HLA1237T 3 21.5 0.065

3F 66 埋込40W*2灯 FA42754 1 85.0 0.085

3F a 非常照明 LB94655P 2 5.7 0.011

3F b 誘導灯 FA21958P 3 24.0 0.072

3F d 誘導灯 FA21968P 1 24.0 0.024


